



মঙ্গলবার, আগস্ট ২, ২০২২

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

CHANDINA MATRIBHUMI MODEL (PVT.) LTD. Reg. No. C-113094, Date: 22-DEC-13

Date: 20-06-2022

Advertisement of Notice of Under Section 289 (1) of the Companies Act, 1994 of An Extraordinary General Meeting to Liquidation.

A notice is hereby given that an Extraordinary General Meeting of the company CHANDINA MATRIBHUMI MODEL (PVT.) LTD. was held at the Registered office of the company at Ahmed Center, Doctor Goly, Bara Moghbazar, Dhaka on the 28th day of July, 2022 at 10.00 a.m. It has been resolved that CHANDINA MATRIBHUMI MODEL (PVT.) LTD. has been put into member voluntary Winding up and Md. Abdul Kaium Mojumder, Advocate, Address: House No. 14/A (lst Floor), Road-1/A, Block-J, Bartidhara, Gulshan, Dhaka-1212 to appointed as the Liquidator the company to transact the following purpose.

- (1) To put up the company into member voluntary winding up.
- (2) To appointed Liquidator of the Company for the purpose of the winding up procedure.
- (3) Miscellaneous.

MD. ZOINAL ABEDIN BHUIYAN

Managing Director CHANDINA MATRIBHUMI MODEL (PVT.) LTD.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। হাছিনা বেগম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

(১৩০৫১) মৃল্য : টাকা ৪.০০